PCI-DIO64xx
PCI-DIO6400 I/O Board
PCI-DIO6401 Input Board
PCI-DIO6402 Output Board
cPCI-DIO6400 I/O Board
User Manual
Version 1.0
ⓒ 2005 DAQ SYSTEM Co., Ltd.  All rights reserved.

DIN23
DIN25
DIN27
DIN29
DIN31
N.C
N.C
[Figure 3-2.  PCI-DIO6400 D-SUB 37, BOX 40 Pin Connector J3, JP4]
[Table 2.  PCI-DIO6400 D-SUB37 Digital OUT Connector]
Pin No. Name Description Remark
1 DOUT0 Isolated Digital Output 0
2 DOUT2 Isolated Digital Output 2
3 DOUT4 Isolated Digital Output 4
4 DOUT6 Isolated Digital Output 6
5 DOUT8 Isolated Digital Output 8
6 DOUT10 Isolated Digital Output 10
7 DOUT12 Isolated Digital Output 12
8 DOUT14 Isolated Digital Output 14
9 GROUND External Ground
10 GROUND External Ground
11 DOUT16 Isolated Digital Output 16
12 DOUT18 Isolated Digital Output 18
13 DOUT20 Isolated Digital Output 20
14 DOUT22 Isolated Digital Output 22
15 DOUT24 Isolated Digital Output 24
16 DOUT26 Isolated Digital Output 23
PCI-DIO01 User’s Manual
12
17 DOUT28 Isolated Digital Output 28
18 DOUT30 Isolated Digital Output 30
19 POWER Board Power Output
20 DOUT1 Isolated Digital Output 1
21 DOUT3 Isolated Digital Output 3
22 DOUT5 Isolated Digital Output 5
23 DOUT7 Isolated Digital Output 7
24 DOUT9 Isolated Digital Output 9
25 DOUT11 Isolated Digital Output 11
26 DOUT13 Isolated Digital Output 13
27 DOUT15 Isolated Digital Output 15
28 GROUND External Ground
29 OUT_VDD Clamp Diode Common Output Pin
30 DOUT17 Isolated Digital Output 17
31 DOUT19 Isolated Digital Output 19
32 DOUT21 Isolated Digital Output 21
33 DOUT23 Isolated Digital Output 23
34 DOUT25 Isolated Digital Output 25
35 DOUT27 Isolated Digital Output 27
36 DOUT29 Isolated Digital Output 29
37 DOUT31 Isolated Digital Output 31
[Table 3.  PCI-DIO6400 DIN Connector (HIROSE HIF3F-40PA-2.54DS) ]
Pin No. Name Description Remark
1 DIN0 Isolated Digital Input 0
2 DIN1 Isolated Digital Input 1

3 DOUT4 Isolated Digital Output 4
4 DOUT6 Isolated Digital Output 6
5 DOUT8 Isolated Digital Output 8
6 DOUT10 Isolated Digital Output 10
7 DOUT12 Isolated Digital Output 12
8 DOUT14 Isolated Digital Output 14
9 GROUND External Ground
10 GROUND External Ground
11 DOUT16 Isolated Digital Output 16
12 DOUT18 Isolated Digital Output 18
13 DOUT20 Isolated Digital Output 20
PCI-DIO01 User’s Manual
25
14 DOUT22 Isolated Digital Output 22
15 DOUT24 Isolated Digital Output 24
16 DOUT26 Isolated Digital Output 26
17 DOUT28 Isolated Digital Output 28
18 DOUT30 Isolated Digital Output 30
19 OUT_POWER Board Power Output
20 DOUT 1 Isolated Digital Output 1